Exposure to interest rate risk

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company�s interest-bearing financial instruments was as
follows:

31-Dec-2023 31-Dec-2022

N'000 N'000

Fixed-rate instruments

Short-term fixed deposit (Note 20) - 3,500,000

Loans and borrowings (Note 25) (12,221,949) (5,276,509)

(12,221,949) (1,776,509)

Variable-rate instruments

Loans and borrowings (Note 25) (2,616,288) (2,585,232)

Trade payables (Note 24) - (1,070,153)

(2,616,288) (3,655,385)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Company does not account for fixed rates financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss, as such, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect the profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss

Effects in thousands of Naira 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 December 2023

Variable-rate instruments (26,163) 26,163

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (26,163) 26,163

31 December 2022

Variable-rate instruments (36,554) 36,554

Cash flow sensitiivity (net) (36,554) 36,554

74

Yola Electricity Distribution Plc
Annual Report

31 December 2023

Notes to the financial statements (cont'd)
For the year ended 31 December 2023

(C)   Capital Management

The Board�s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market
confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The Company is not subject to externally
imposed capital requirements. Management monitors capital using a ratio of "adjusted net debt" to "adjusted
equity". For this purpose, adjusted net debt is defined as total liabilities less cash and cash equivalents. Total